CH \$40.00 6193

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM715941

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Attainia, Inc.		09/29/2021	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Attainia, LLC	
Street Address:	15333 N. Prima Road	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85260	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6193780	ATTAINIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmclerk@us.dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Carissa Bouwer Address Line 1: 400 Capitol Mall

Address Line 4: Sacramento, CALIFORNIA 95814

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	433797-123
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carissa Bouwer, Esq. of DLA Piper LLP
SIGNATURE:	/Carissa Bouwer/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Attainia - Certificate of Conversion (DE Corp to DE LLC)(296251655.1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007668 FRAME: 0202

RECORDED: 03/22/2022

STATE OF DELAWARE

ATTAINIA, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned, being the Chief Executive Officer of Attainia, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), hereby files this certificate of conversion to convert the Company to a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Company first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Company first formed is March 27, 2001.
- 4. The name of the Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Attainia, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Attainia, LLC.
- 6. The conversion of the Company into a limited liability company shall be effective on September 30, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the Company has executed this Certificate on the 29th day of September, 2021.

ATTAINIA, INC.

By:

Jim Contardi, Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007668 FRAME: 0203